operations for Avista’s Oregon jurisdiction before and after the proposed rate change, as required

by OAR 860-022-0019(1)(g).

 (c) Exhibit C.  This exhibit shows the effect of the proposed rate change on each class

EXHIBIT A

INFORMATION REQUIRED BY OAR 860-013-0075(1)(b)(A)-(F)

A. The dollar amount of total base revenues, excluding natural gas costs, which would be

collected under the proposed rates is $79,034,000.

B. The dollar amount of revenue change requested is $3,774,000.

C. The percentage change in base revenues requested is 5.0 percent, and the overall

change in billed revenues is 3.1 percent, before tax credits that result in a 0.0 percent

overall change in billed revenues.

D. The forecasted test year proposed is twelve-months ended August 31, 2023.

E. The requested overall rate of return is 7.35 percent and the requested return on equity

is 9.9 percent.

F. The rate base proposed in this filing is $315,957,000.

AVISTA / 501
Schultz/ Page 1 of 11

Per Results Restated Proposed
Line of Operations Total 12 ME 08.31.23 AMA Revenues & Proposed
No. Description Report Adjustments Test Year Related Exp Total (AMA)

a b c d e
1 OPERATING REVENUES
2 Total General Business $95,473 ($23,603) $71,870 3,774 $75,644
3 Total Transportation 2,659 659 3,318 - 3,318
4 Other Revenues 40,133 (40,061) 72 - 72
5 Total Operating Revenues 138,265 (63,005) 75,260 3,774 79,034
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Gas Purchased 68,760 (68,760) 0 - 0
9 Operation and Maintenance 15,272 (2,364) 12,908 - 12,908

10 Uncollectible Accounts 1,102 (848) 254 7 261
11 Administration & General 12,880 101 12,981 - 12,981
12 OPUC & ERSA Commission Fees 645 (265) 380 19 399
13 Total Operation & Maintenance 98,659 (72,136) 26,523 26 26,549
14
15 DEPRECIATION, AMORTIZATION, TAXES
16
17 Municipal Occupation & License Tax 1,769 (1,768) 1 - 1
18 Franchise Fees - Conversion Factor 2,022 (431) 1,591 80 1,671
19 R&P Property Tax 4,435 970 5,405 - 5,405
20 State Income Tax 0 0 0 - 0
21 OR Corp. Activity Tax (CAT) 800 0 800 - 800
22 Depreciation & Amortization 11,361 7,106 18,467 - 18,467
23 Total Operating Expenses 119,046 (66,259) 52,787 106 52,893
24
25 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT/SIT 19,219 3,254 22,473 3,668 26,141
26
27 INCOME TAXES
28 Current Federal Income Taxes (2,282) 683 (1,599) 770 (829)
29 Debt Interest 0 37 37 - 37
30 Deferred Federal Income Taxes 3,578 62 3,640 - 3,640
31 State Income Taxes 70 0 70 - 70
32 Total Income Taxes 1,366 782 2,148 770 2,918
33
34 NET OPERATING INCOME $17,853 $2,472 $20,325 2,898 $23,223
35
36
37 RATE BASE
38 Utility Plant in Service $507,430 $58,073 $565,503 - $565,503
39 Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (146,923) (26,549) (173,472) - (173,472)
40 Accumulated Deferred FIT (76,202) (12,609) (88,811) - (88,811)
41 Net Utility Plant 284,305 18,915 303,220 - 303,220
42
43 Inventory 2,352 0 2,352 - 2,352
44 Working Capital 4,073 4,838 8,911 - 8,911
45 Regulatory Asset - AFUDC 1,478 0 1,478 - 1,478
46 Rate Base-Regulatory Liability-Nonplant Exc (4) 0 (4) - (4)
47
48 TOTAL RATE BASE $292,204 $23,753 $315,957 - $315,957
49
50 RATE OF RETURN 6.11% 6.43% 7.35%

TWELVE MONTH TEST YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2023

AVISTA UTILITIES
OREGON JURISDICTION

NATURAL GAS

WITH PROPOSED RATESPRESENT RATES

EX
H
IB
IT B

Avista Utilities
Docket No. UG-433

Rate Spread Summary
Oregon - Natural Gas

Pro Forma 12 Months Ended August 31, 2023

Distribution Distribution Distribution Distribution Distribution

Avg. Use Revenue at Avg. Bill Revenue Revenue Avg. Increase Revenue at Avg. Bill

Type of Schedule Avg. No. of Annual per Customer Pres. Rates Under Pres. Percentage Increase per Customer Prop. Rates Under Prop.

Service Number Customers Therms per Month ($000's) Rates Increase ($000's) per Month ($000's) Rates

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)

1 Residential 410 94,663 54,219,249 48 $48,603 $42.97 5.0% $2,445 $2.16 $51,049 $45.13

2 General Service 420 12,020 29,021,461 201 20,769 $143.86 5.0% $1,045 $7.24 21,814 $151.10

3 Large General Service 424 93 4,539,621 4,050 690 $615 5.0% $35 $31 724 $646

4 Interruptible Service 440 38 15,153,934 33,407 1,772 $3,906 5.0% $89 $197 1,861 $4,103

5 Seasonal Service 444 3 216,390 6,602 37 $1,138 5.0% $2 $57 39 $1,196

6 Transportation Service 456 31 37,340,974 100,379 3,142 $8,447 5.0% $158 $424 3,300 $8,871

7 Special Contract 447 2 6,663,690 277,654 175 $7,312 0.0% $0 $0 175 $7,312

8 Total 106,850 147,155,320 $75,188 5.0% $3,774 $78,963

E
X

H
IB

IT
 C

	UG-433 Trial Brief - General Rate Revision (Avista)(Oct2021).pdf
	UG-433 Trial Brief - General Rate Revision (Avista)(Oct2021)
	b
	Exh 501-2021 Forecasted Rates

	Exhibit C
	Exh C-Brief

	4640_001.pdf